22000232020

(Requestor's Name)	-
(Address)	_
(Address)	_
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	_
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200388157732

05/26/22--01013--019 **125.00

2022 MAY 26 PM 2: 18 RECEIVED

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

orward Construction Gro	up LLC		
		Į.	
		Art	of Inc. File
		 	Partnership File
			eign Corp. File
			File
			itious Name File
			le/Service Mark
			ger File
		1	of Amend, File
			Resignation
			solution / Withdrawal
		Anr	nual Report / Reinstatement
			t. Copy
		Pho	то Сору
		Cer	tificate of Good Standing
		Cer	tificate of Status
		Cer	tificate of Fictitious Name
		Cor	p Record Search
		Offi	icer Search
		Fict	itious Search
Signature		Fice	itious Owner Search
org.raccine		Veh	icle Search
		Dri	ving Record
Requested by: SETH		uc	C 1 or 3 File
Name Dat	Time	UC	C 11 Search
		uc	C 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will 172 Pander's Printing - Thom (studie DA BIDC	Il Pick Up	Cou	ırier

COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Sec ivision of Co					
SUBJECT		onstruction Group l	LLC			
3000EC1	•	Nam	e of Limi	ted Liabil	ity Company	
The enclos	ed Articles of	Organization and f	ee(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	rn all correspo	ondence concerning	this matt	ter to the f	ollowing:	
	EMANUEL	LE OLIVEIRA				
				Name of	Person	
	OPTION OF	NE ACCOUNTING	INC			
				Fir n /Co	mpany	
	6810 N STA	TE RD 7				
				Addr	ess	.
	COCONUT	CREEK, FL 33078				
	EMANUELL	E@OPTFIRM.CO		y/State an	d Zip Code	
-		_		or future a	nnual report notificati	ion)
For further is	nformation co	ncerning this matte	r, please (call:		
	EMANUELI	.E	561		299.7414	
	Nam	e of Person		a Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	a check for t	he following amour	ıt·			
	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	Fee &	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	eg Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314			Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

۸	RT	10	71	П	r,	ı .	4	m	43	

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 MAY 26 AM 11: 22

Forward Construction Group LLC	SECRETION OF LOUIS
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4320 Deerwood Lake Parkway suite 101-306	4320 Deerwood Lake Parkway suite 101-30
Jacksonville, Fl 32216	Jacksonville, Fl 32216

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

OPTION ONE ACCOU	INTING INC	
1	iame .	
6810 N STATE RD 7		
Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	reeptable)
COCONUT CREEK	FL	33078
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

/S/ EMANUELLE OLIVEIRA
 Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	ANDRE VIEIRA PIRES 4320 Deerwood Lake Parkway suite 101-306 Jacksonville, Fl 32216
AMBR	JOILZO DE SOUZA 4320 Decrwood Lake Parkway suite 101-306 Jacksonville, Fl 32216
	ZOZZ HA
(Use attachment if necessary)	AM II: 22
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.)	e of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a m This document is exect I am aware that any fals	souza member or an authorized representative of a member. muted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, se information submitted in a document to the Department of State ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

JOILZO DE SOUZA